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TRAFIEK 2018
ANTWERPEN (EBAW) - JANUARY 2018
					   
01.	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EGLK - LFLJ	 (5)
	 YU-FNR	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Eagle Express	 EGKB - LSGS	 (8)
02.	 G-IDTO	 PA-28RT-201T Arrow IV	 Aeronautix bv	 EHLE - EHLE	  
	 N449WA	 Cessna 182Q	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 N8289A	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior II	 G.Irvin	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 PH-BYC	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 PH-VSX	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vliegclub Seppe	 EHLE - EHLE	
	 VH-LEP	 BD.700 Global Express	 Air National Australia	 LOWW - LSZH	
	 G-04	 Cessna 182Q	 Federale Politie	 EBZZ - EBBR	
	 ST-..	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
03.	 D-BIKA	 Falcon 2000EX	 ACM Air Charter	 LSGG - EDSB	
	 G-AVNU	 Piper PA-28-180 Cherokee C	 O.Durrani	 EGMD - EGMD	
04.	 CS-LAU	 Ce 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LFTH - LSZB	 (5)
	 HB-IGV	 Falcon 50EX	 VF International	 LSZA - LSZA	
	 OO-PCM	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI - EGKK	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EDDF - LFMD	
05.	 D-CAAM	 Dornier 228-212	 Arcus Air	 ESGG - EDRZ	
	 D-CBEN	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Adolf Wurth	 EDTY - EDTY	
	 D-CPWF	 Dornier 328-110	 Private Wings	 EDJA - ETSI	  
	 OK-PCD	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Piper OK	 LKMH - LKMH	  
	 OO-SCA	 PS-28 Cruiser	 Motorvliegclub Brasschaat	 EBBT - EBBT	
	 PH-LAG	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE - EHSE	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LEPA - LEAB	
	 2-TBMI	 Socata TBM-910	 TBM Aviation Ltd	 EGNX - EGCN	 (6)
	 ST-40	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
	 ST-46	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
	 ST-47	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
06.	 D-CSKY	 Beech 350	 Aero Dienst	 LSGS - EDDN	
	 D-EBZR	 Piper PA-18-135 Super Cub	 P.Mombers	 EBGB - EBKH	
	 D-ITIM	 Honda HA-420 Honda Jet	 Privateways	 LIMJ - ETMN	  
	 OK-PCD	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Piper OK	 LKMH - LKMH	 (7)
	 OO-PCJ	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 LSGK - EBCI	
	 2-TBMI	 Socata TBM-910	 TBM Aviation Ltd	 EGCN - EGNC	 (8)
07.	 CS-PHD	 Embraer EMB.505 Phenom 300	 Netjets	 LFMN - EHAM	 (8)
	 D-IPCG	 Cessna 425 Conquest I	 PGS Holding	 EDDV - EDDT	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EGTK - EHRD	
	 PH-DIX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Din Air	 LFLB - EHBD	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LEAB - LEVC	 (8)
08.	 D-CCCC	 SA.227AT Merlin IVC	 Binair	 ESMS - EPWR	 (9)
	 D-IGWT	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Sylt Air	 LFMN - LFMN	  
	 LX-JFX	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Jet Fly	 LSGG-EGKB-LSGG	
	 OO-VCC	 Bell 206B Jet Ranger III	 Heli Service Belgium	 EBSW - EBSW	
	 VP-CBD	 BD.700 Global 6000	 Eden Jets	 LPPT - LPPT	  
	 2-TBMI	 Socata TBM-910	 TBM Aviation Ltd	 EGMC - EGMC	
	 H-..	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE - EBBE	
	 ST-..	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
09.	 CS-DRZ	 Hawker 800XPi	 Netjets	 EGHH - UUWW	
	 D-CNAF	 SA.227AC Metro III	 Binair	 ESMS - LFGJ	 (10)
	 D-CPSW	 SA-227AC Metro III	 Binair	 LEGE - LFAQ	 (10)
	 D-IATE	 Reims F.406 Caravan II	 Air Taxi Europe	 LIPO - LIPO	 (10)
	 D-IFFF	 Reims F.406 Caravan II	 Air Taxi Europe	 ESMS - EDGS	
	 EC-GPS	 SA.227AC Metro III	 Flightline	 ESGG - ETSI	 (10)
	 N363JR	 Piper PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Devuma	 LFMD - EDDR	 (15)
	 OO-HUB	 Socata TBM-700	 TSF Air Pres	 EBKT - LFPN	  
	 OO-PCJ	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI-ELLX-EBCI	
10.	 CS-LTB	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 EHRD - EHRD	 (11)
	 D-CCCC	 SA.227AT Merlin IVC	 Binair	 ESGG - LFLC	 (11)
	 EC-GXJ	 SA.226TC Metro II	 Flightline	 ESSL - LFBO	 (11)
	 G-LUBB	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Centreline Air Charter	 EGTD - EGTD	 (11)
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	 LX-JFN	 Pilatus PC-12	 Jet Fly	 LFPB - EGLD	
	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB - EGKB	
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EBOS - EGPD	
	 PH-PXC	 Eurocopter EC.135P2+	 Politie	 EHAM - EHAM	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LEVC - LFMD	 (16)
11.	 D-CAVA	 SA.227AC Metro III	 Binair	 ESGT - EDDG	 (12)
	 D-ITWO	 Piper PA-42-720 Cheyenne IIIA	 Air Alliance	 ESGR - EDAV	 (12)
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EGPD - LFKJ	 (12)
12.	 D-CNAG	 SA.227DC Metro 23	 Binair	 ESGT - EDDK	
	 LX-JFH	 Pilatus PC-12	 Jet Fly	 EGLF - LFPN	
	 N119AL	 Cirrus SR.22	 Tofino	 LFAT - LFPB	  
	 PH-TSN	 Diamond DA.42	 Twin Star Netherlands	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 ST-42	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
13.	 D-EOWA	 Cessna F.172N	 R.Daverschot	 EHTE - EHTE	
	 D-IAAR	 EMB-500 Phenom 100	 Arcus Air	 LFMN - EGJJ	 (14)
	 D-IWIR	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Wirtgen Group	 LFPB - LEPA	 (14)
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EGKK - EGGW	 (21)
	 SE-MBB	 Diamond DA.42	 Scandinavian Avn Academy	 EKBI - LFRK	 (14)
14.	 D-INOB	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Atlas Air Service	 EDDW - LFBD	
	 G-MSPT	 Eurocopter EC.135T2	 S.J.Golding	 ZZZZ-ZZZZ-ZZZZ	 (15)
	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB - EGKB	
	 N119AL	 Cirrus SR.22	 Tofino	 LFAT - LFQQ	  
	 OO-LVA	 Cessna 172S	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW - EBZW	
	 OO-VSL	 Robin Dr.400/160	 G.Pescod	 EBGB - EBGB	 (27)
	 OY-MIS	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Bio Flight	 EKRK - 	
	 PH-CGN	 Dornier 228-212	 Kustwacht	 EHAM - EHAM	
	 PH-FVD	 Robinson R.44	 Delon Air	 EHTE - EHLE	
	 PH-HBW	 Cessna 172S	 Brouwers Management Services	 EHHV - EHHV	
	 SE-MBB	 Diamond DA.42	 Scandinavian Avn Academy	 LFRK - ESMS	 (15)
	 9A-JSD	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Jung Sky	 LQBK - LOWI	 (15)
15.	 D-CLAV	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 Liebherr	 EDNY - EIKY	  
	 D-CPSW	 SA-227AC Metro III	 Binair	 LHPR - EDDK	 (16)
	 D-IADV	 Cessna 551 Citation IISP	 AdvanCessna Air	 EHGG-EDOP-EHGG	
	 D-ITWO	 Piper PA-42-720 Cheyenne IIIA	 Air Alliance	 ESGG - EDAV	
	 F-HATG	 Ce 525C CitationJet 4	 Flying Faster SNC	 LFRI - LFRI	  
	 G-MSPT	 Eurocopter EC.135T2	 S.J.Golding	 ZZZZ - ZZZZ	
	 N363JR	 Piper PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Devuma	 EDDR - EBOS	 (18)
16.	 CS-DXZ	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LSZB - EGGW	
	 D-CLAV	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 Liebherr	 EIKY - ETNL	  
	 F-HBZA	 Ce 550 Citation II	 Eurl VLJ	 LFRB - LFRB	 (17)
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EHRD - EHRD	 (17)
	 PH-PXC	 Eurocopter EC.135P2+	 Politie	 EHAM - EHMZ	
	 PH-SOE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 H.van Soest	 EHBD - EGNV	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFMD - LEZG	
17.	 D-ICOW	 Mitsubishi MU-2B-60	 Oltseeflug Air Charter	 EPKT - EDDP	
	 G-MSPT	 Eurocopter EC.135T2	 S.J.Golding	 EGKA - ZZZZ	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF - EGTF	 (18)
	 N745AJ	 Cirrus SR.22	 Aircraft Guaranty Corp	 EDDH - EDDH	 (19)
	 OO-VCC	 Bell 206B Jet Ranger III	 Heli Service Belgium	 EBSW - EBSW	
	 PH-NPT	 Cessna F.172N	 Air Service Limburg	 EHBK - EHBK	
18.	 N800J	 Gulfstream G550	 Johnson & Johnson	 KTTN - LOWW	 (22)
	 OE-FET	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 E.Tousek Technischer Grosshandel	 LOWW - LOWW	 (19)
	 OK-BEE	 Beech 400A	 Jetbee Czech Sro	 EGSH - LFPT	 (19)
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EHRD - ELLX	 (19)
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LEZG - LFMD	 (19)
19.	 D-IAAD	 Embraer EMB.500 Phenom 100	 Arcus Air	 LFMN - LFMN	 (21)
	 D-IMAX	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Silver Cloud Air	 EGNM - EGTK	 (20)
	 G-GAEE	 Tecnam P2010	 Khair bv	 EHSE - EHSE	
	 LX-GCA	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Serlux	 LFLB - LFLB	
	 LX-JFZ	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Jet Fly	 EGLD - EBCI	 (20)
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF - EGTF	
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	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 ELLX - EBKT	 (22)
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFMD - EHRD	 (24)
	 ST-40	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
20.	 D-EKCI	 Job 15-180/2	 I. Daems	 EBLE - EBLE	 (27)
21.	 D-IMAX	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Silver Cloud Air	 EGTK - EBBR	 (22)
	 LX-JFM	 Pilatus PC-12	 Jet Fly	 LSZB - LSGK	 (23)
	 OO-BET	 Cessna F.152	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBGB - EBGB	
	 OO-VMA	 Evektor EV-97RTC	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBUL - EBUL	  
	 PH-TCS	 Piper PA-32R-301T Saratoga IITC	 M.Morrien	 EHRD - EHRD	 (27)
	 PH-WVO	 Cessna 172P	 KLM Aeroclub	 EHLE - EHLE	
	 T7-FOZ	 Ce 525 Citation M2	 Open Sky Aviation	 LYBE - LSGS	 (4)
22.	 OE-LMA	 BD.700 Global 6000	 Global Jet Austria	 LFML - LFPB	  
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EGGW - LOWW	
	 OO-CKD	 Robin R.2112	 Alfako	 ZZZZ - EBKT	
	 PH-4G3	 Aerospool Dynamic WT9	 C.Quist	 EHHV - EHHV	
	 PH-XYZ	 Robin Dr.401/155CDI	 Rotterdamse Vloot bv	 EHRD - EHRD	
23.	 D-CPSW	 SA-227AC Metro III	 Binair	 ESNN - LKMT	 (24)
	 D-IAAW	 Embraer EMB.500 Phenom 100	 Arcus Air	 EDRZ - LSGS	
	 F-HBZA	 Ce 550 Citation II	 Eurl VLJ	 LFPB - LFPB	  
	 F-HGPG	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Valljet	 LFRS - LFPB	  
	 N939SR	 Cirrus SR.20	 St.Flyers Int.	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 OE-DDC	 Diamond DA.40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBAW - EBAW	
	 OO-PCK	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 LSZB - EBCI	
	 OY-MIS	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Bio Flight	 local flight	
24.	 D-EGHT	 Beech F33A Bonanza	 H.Wember	 EDTD - EDTD	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 LSGS - EGNV	 (25)
	 VP-CJA	 Falcon 2000	 Factum Holdings	 LFPB - LFMN	 (25)
	 9H-KAZ	 Hawker 900XP	 Hyperion Aviation	 EHAM - 	
	 ST-47	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
25.	 G-LUBB	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Centreline Air Charter	 EGTD - EGTD	 (26)
	 LX-JFZ	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Jet Fly	 LFPB - EGKB	
	 LX-NEW	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Jet Fly	 EGLF - EGLD	
	 OE-DDC	 Diamond DA.40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS - EBOS	
	 PH-FVR	 Tecnam P.2010	 Flying View	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 PH-PIX	 SA-226T Merlin IIIA	 Aerodata	 dep to LFOP, sold	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EHRD - LFLS	 (26)
26.	 CS-CHF	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Netjets	 EHAM - LIPH	 (27)
	 CS-DLB	 Falcon 2000EX	 Netjets	 LGAV - LKPR	 (27)
	 HB-JRB	 CL.604 Challenger	 Swiss Air Ambulance	 LSZH - LSZH	
	 PH-DKH	 Cessna 172P	 De Kempen	 EBOS - EHBD	
	 S5-SAD	 BD.700 Global 6000	 Elitavia	 EGLF - UUWW	 (27)
27.	 N127QR	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD - EHRD	 (5/2)
	 N363JR	 Piper PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Devuma	 EBOS - EBOS	 (29)
	 OO-VMA	 Evektor EV-97RTC	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBUL - EBUL	  
28.	 F-HNAV	 Beech B200GT	 DGAC	 EBBR - LFBO	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFLS - LSGS	 (31)
29.	 D-CCCC	 SA.227AT Merlin IVC	 Binair	 EINN - EDDK	 (30)
	 D-ICOW	 Mitsubishi MU-2B-60	 Oltseeflug Air Charter	 ESGG - EDDE	
	 G-LUBB	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Centreline Air Charter	 EGLF - EGTD	 (30)
	 LX-JFZ	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Jet Fly	 EGLD - LSGK	
	 N352CM	 Piper PA-46-350P JetProp	 Continental Capital Markets	 LFPN - LFPN	
	 PH-DIX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Din Air	 EHBD - EGPD	
	 PH-NSC	 Robin Dr.400/135CDI	 Onroerend Goed A.Dijkshoorn BV	 EHRD - EHRD	
30.	 CS-PHJ	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 Netjets	 EDDH - EDDH	  
	 D-ICOW	 Mitsubishi MU-2B-60	 Oltseeflug Air Charter	 ESGG - EDDE	
	 N363JR	 Piper PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Devuma	 EBOS - EBOS	 (31)
	 OO-PCJ	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 LOWS - EBCI	
	 OO-PCM	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 LSGK - EBCI	
	 OY-MIS	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Bio Flight	 local flights	
	 OY-MNS	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Bio Flight	 EKVD - 	
	 PH-CGN	 Dornier 228-212	 Kustwacht	 EHAM - EHAM	
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	 PH-RAD	 Diamond DA.40D	 Rotterdamsche AC	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 PH-SPZ	 Robin Dr.400/135CDI	 Rotterdamse Vloot bv	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 PH-XYZ	 Robin Dr.401/155CDI	 Rotterdamse Vloot bv	 EHRD - EHRD	
31.	 CS-LTD	 Ce 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LOWI - EGLC	
	 D-INOB	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Atlas Air Service	 LFMD - EDDW	
	 N892WA	 RC-690A Commander	 Reni Aviation bvba	 EBKT - 	
	 PH-DIX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Din Air	 EGPD - EHBD	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LSGS - EGGP	 (2)
					   
					   
	 Jetair flights	 	 	 	
	 OO-JEB	 4			 
	 OO-JEM	 1-21			 
	 OO-JVA	 21-31			 
					   
	 First visits				  
					   
02.	 G-IDTO	 PA-28RT-201T Arrow IV	 Aeronautix bv		
05.	 D-CPWF	 Dornier 328-110	 Private Wings		
	 2-TBMI	 Socata TBM-910	 TBM Aviation Ltd		
06.	 D-ITIM	 Honda HA-420 Honda Jet	 Privateways		
08.	 D-IGWT	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Sylt Air		
	 VP-CBD	 BD.700 Global 6000	 Eden Jets		
09.	 OO-HUB	 Socata TBM-700	 TSF Air Pres		
12.	 N119AL	 Cirrus SR.22	 Tofino	 	
13.	 SE-MBB	 Diamond DA.42	 Scandinavian Avn Academy		
14.	 OY-MIS	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Bio Flight		
15.	 D-CLAV	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 Liebherr		
	 F-HATG	 Ce 525C CitationJet 4	 Flying Faster SNC		
16.	 F-HBZA	 Ce 550 Citation II	 Eurl VLJ		
21.	 OO-VMA	 Evektor EV-97RTC	 Vliegclub Ursel		
	 T7-FOZ	 Ce 525 Citation M2	 Open Sky Aviation		
22.	 OE-LMA	 BD.700 Global 6000	 Global Jet Austria		
23.	 F-HGPG	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Valljet		
24.	 VP-CJA	 Falcon 2000	 Factum Holdings		
30.	 CS-PHJ	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 Netjets		
	 OY-MNS	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Bio Flight		


